RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,746
2,988
3,737
992
10,463

3,871
3,045
3,487
921
11,324

-29.06%
-1.87%
7.17%
7.71%
-7.60%

February Calendar Year to Date
2002 2001 % Change 2002 2001 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 74,552 90,521  -17.64% 148,043 181,154  -18.28%
Deplaned 73,622 89,452  -17.70% 147,343 180,517 -18.38%
Total| 148,174 179,973  -17.67% 295,386 361,671  -18.33%
[ A R
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 2,924,851 3,322,557 -11.97% 6,271,919 6,890,308 -8.97%
Deplaned| 3,842,258 4,224,131 -9.04% 8,440,641 8,451,291 -0.13%
Through| 628,780 0 628,780 0
Total| 7,395,889 7,546,688 -2.00% 15,341,340 15,341,599 0.00%
[ A R
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 822,814 518,530 58.68% 1,641,191 1,157,330 41.81%
Deplaned| 1,267,325 1,096,838 15.54% 2,705,843 2,430,754 11.32%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,090,139 1,615,368 29.39% 4,347,034 3,588,084 21.15%
[ A R
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,747,665 3,841,087 -2.43% 7,913,110 8,047,638 -1.67%
Deplaned| 5,109,583 5,320,969 -3.97% 11,146,484 10,882,045 2.43%
Through| 628,780 0 628,780 0
Total| 9,486,028 9,162,056 3.54% 19,688,374 18,929,683 4.01%

5,670 8,160  -30.51%
6,214 6,282 -1.08%
7,597 7,324 3.73%
2,160 1,994 8.32%
21,641 23,760 -8.92%




