RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	February			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	74,552	90,521	-17.64%	148,043	181,154	-18.28%
Deplaned	<u>73,622</u>	89,452	-17.70%	147,343	180,517	-18.38%
Total	148,174	179,973	-17.67%	295,386	361,671	-18.33%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,924,851	3,322,557	-11.97%	6,271,919	6,890,308	-8.97%
Deplaned	3,842,258	4,224,131	-9.04%	8,440,641	8,451,291	-0.13%
Through	<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,395,889	7,546,688	-2.00%	15,341,340	15,341,599	0.00%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	822,814	518,530	58.68%	1,641,191	1,157,330	41.81%
Deplaned	1,267,325	1,096,838	15.54%	2,705,843	2,430,754	11.32%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	2,090,139	1,615,368	29.39%	4,347,034	3,588,084	21.15%
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,747,665	3,841,087	-2.43%	7,913,110	8,047,638	-1.67%
Deplaned	5,109,583	5,320,969	-3.97%	11,146,484	10,882,045	2.43%
Through	<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>628,780</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,486,028	9,162,056	3.54%	19,688,374	18,929,683	4.01%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,746	3,871	-29.06%	5,670	8,160	-30.51%
Air Taxi	2,988	3,045	-1.87%	6,214	6,282	-1.08%
General Aviation	3,737	3,487	7.17%	7,597	7,324	3.73%
Military	<u>992</u>	<u>921</u>	7.71%	<u>2,160</u>	<u>1,994</u>	8.32%
Total	10,463	11,324	-7.60%	21,641	23,760	-8.92%